REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORLGENWOLD
JULY 31, 2023 @ 9:00 A.M.
COUNCIL TO FOLLOW ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA - additions/deletions
- adoption

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting Minutes, June 9, 2023
- Special Meeting Minutes, June 16, 2023
- Municipal Planning Commission Minutes, July 24, 2023
INFORMATION ITEMS
1) Accounts Payable Report
2) Quarterly Financial Report
3) Development Update
4) CAO Report
TABLED ITEMS

1) Council & Legislative

a) Burning & Fire Pit Bylaw

REQUESTS FOR DECISION
1) Council & Legislative
a) Alberta Municipalities’ Convention
b) Bentley Parade
2) Planning & Development

a) 153 Grand Avenue Encroachment Agreement Request



G.

H.

COUNCIL, COMMITTEES AND CORRESPONDENCE

1) Council Reports
a) Mayor Gurevitch

b) Deputy Mayor Ludwig
c) Councillor Rattan

2) Committee Reports

a) Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Parkland Regional Library Board

3) Upcoming Meetings

a) Council Meeting — September 22, 2023

ADJOURNMENT



PRESENT

C-1

Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
June 9, 2023

Minutes of a Regular Council Meeting of the Summer Village of
Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held June 9, 2023, in the Summer
Village Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

Mayor: Cyril S. Gurevitch, K.C.
Deputy Mayor: Jeff Ludwig
Councillor: Nav Rattan
CAOQ: Tanner Evans
Public Works Manager: Owen Olynyk
Development Officer: Kara Hubbard
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau
Delegates: Guy Teulon

Cyndi Teulon

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Mayor Gurevitch.

AGENDA APPROVAL

NGC-23-076

MINUTES

NGC-23-077

NGC-23-078

NGC-23-079

DELEGATION

MOVED by Councillor Rattan that the agenda be adopted as presented.
CARRIED

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that the minutes of the regular
meeting of Council held on April 21, 2023, be approved as presented.
CARRIED

MOVED by Councillor Rattan that the minutes of the regular meeting
of Council held on May 16, 2023, be approved as presented.
CARRIED

MOVED by Councillor Rattan that the minutes of the Municipal
Planning Commission meeting held on April 21, 2023, be approved as
presented.

CARRIED

Guy and Cyndi Teulon joined Council to discuss the possibility of
purchasing the neighbouring reserve land adjacent to his property at 10
Grand Avenue.

INFORMATION ITEMS

NGC-23-080

1)  Accounts Payable Report
2) Public Works Report
3) Development Update

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council approve the
information items as presented.
CARRIED

1|Page
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
June 9, 2023

REQUESTS FOR DECISION

COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

NGC-23-081

NGC-23-082

NGC-23-083

Association of Summer Villages of Alberta Conference

MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Mayor Gurevitch and Deputy Mayor
Ludwig attend the Association of Summer Villages of Alberta
Conference at the Royal Hotel West in Edmonton on October 19" &
20,

CARRIED

Association of Summer Villages of Alberta Silent Auction

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council purchase a silent
auction item for donation to the Association of Summer Villages of
Alberta Conference of not more than $500 with funds to come from the
donations.

CARRIED

Coffee with Council
MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council hold the next Coffee with
Council on Saturday, October 14, 2023.

CARRIED

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

NGC-23-084

NGC-23-085

Request to Purchase Reserve Land
MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council accept the request to purchase
land as information.

CARRIED

Encroachment Letter — 361 Last Chance Way

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council amend the previous motion
to allow the gravel pad to remain at 361 Last Chance Way pending the
outcome of the Open Space Master Plan, and further, Council to add this
to the scope of the work to be done during the consultation by Municipal
Planning Services.

CARRIED

COUNCIL REPORTS

Mayor Gurevitch
e Sylvan Lake Regional Water & Wastewater Commission
e Lacombe County Governance Workshop

Deputy Mayor Ludwig
e Lacombe County Governance Workshop

Councillor Rattan
e No reports
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C-1

Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
June 9, 2023

COMMITTEE REPORTS
Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay

e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

NEXT MEETING

NGC-23-086 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the next meeting of Council be held
on July 31, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.
CARRIED
ADJOURNMENT
NGC-23-087 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have been
concluded, the meeting adjourned at 10:25 a.m.
CARRIED

CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, K.C., MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO
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PRESENT

C-2

Summer Village of Norglenwold
Special Meeting Minutes
June 19, 2023

Minutes of a Special Council Meeting of the Summer Village of
Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held June 19, 2023, in the Summer
Village Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

Mayor: Cyril S. Gurevitch, K.C.
Deputy Mayor: Jeff Ludwig

CAO: Tanner Evans
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 2:00 p.m. by Mayor Gurevitch.

AGENDA APPROVAL

NGC-23-091

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that the agenda be adopted as presented.
CARRIED

REQUESTS FOR DECISION

COUNCIL & LEGISLATION

NGC-23-092

NGC-23-093

NGC-23-094

ADJOURNMENT

NGC-23-095

By-Election
MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council allow for voting by special

ballots for the 2023 By-Election.
CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council appoint Teri Musseau as
Returning Officer and Trudy Dubeau as Substitute Returning Officer for the
2023 By-Election.

CARRIED

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that MOVED by Mayor Ludwig that
Council approve the following dates for the 2023 By-Election:

Nomination Day: Saturday, September 2, 2023, from 10 a.m. — 12 p.m.

Advanced Poll:  Saturday, September 23, 2023, from 10 a.m. — 2 p.m.

Election Day: Saturday, September 30, 2023, from 10 a.m. -7 p.m.
CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have been
concluded, the meeting adjourned at 2:06 p.m.
CARRIED

CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, K.C., MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO
1|Page
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PRESENT:

CALL TO ORDER:

AGENDA:

MPC-23-010

C-3

Summer Village of Norglenwold
July 24, 2023
Municipal Planning Commission Minutes
Page 1 of 2

Minutes of a Municipal Planning Commission Meeting of the Summer Village
of Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held on July 24, 2023, at the Summer
Villages on Sylvan Lake Administration Office in Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

Chair: Jeff Ludwig

Member at Large: Ed Thiessen via Zoom
CAO: Tanner Evans
Development Officer: Kara Hubbard
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau
Applicant: Brian Engel

Chair Ludwig called the meeting to order at 8:56 a.m.

Moved by Ed Thiessen to approve the agenda as presented.

CARRIED

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS

1.

111 Grand Avenue - Lakeside Retaining Walls and Stairs

Application for lakeside retaining walls and stairs on the escarpment for the
property located at 111 Grand Avenue (Lot 24-6, Block B, Plan 5108EOQ).

Kara Hubbard and applicant left the meeting at 9:05 a.m.

DECISION(S)

MPC-23-011

Initials

111 Grand Avenue - Lakeside Retaining Walls and Stairs

Moved by Ed Thiessen that the Municipal Planning Commission approve the
application for a lakeside retaining walls and stairs on the escarpment at 111
Grand Avenue with the following conditions being met to the satisfaction of
the Development Officer:

All recommendations in the geotechnical report to be followed and
construction inspections to be completed by the engineer.
Engineered drawings to be provided for the construction of the walls
and complete.
Planting of shrubs and trees to be done according to the landscaping
plan. The no mow zone shall be a buffer strip of vegetation that
includes native plantings tat let aquatic vegetation grow to maintain a
stable natural state, a no mow zone allows native plants to seed and
reestablish.
A security in the form of an irrevocable letter of credit required up to
the value of 125% of the estimated cost of the proposed landscaping
to ensure that the landscaping is carried out with reasonable diligence,
to the satisfaction of the development authority.

CARRIED
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Summer Village of Norglenwold C'3

July 24, 2023
Municipal Planning Commission Minutes
Page 2 of 2
ADJOURNMENT
MPC-23-012 Moved by Chair Ludwig that the Municipal Planning Commission meeting be
adjourned at 9:07 a.m.
CARRIED

JEFF LUDWIG, CHAIR

TANNER EVANS, CAO

Initials
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Administration and Finance
July 28, 2023

Information Iltem

Agenda Item: Accounts Payable Update

Background:
Total payables processed and presented to Council $ 340,234.83
The following list identifies any payments over $3,000:
1. Paulson, Jamie $ 5,000.00
a. Completions Deposit Refund
2. Empringham Disposal Corp $ 8,145.90

a. May Weekly Collection

b. May Bi-Weekly Recycling

c. May 5 — June 2 Bin Servicing-Norglenwold

d. May 11 — June 2 Bin Servicing — Last Chance/Honey Moon

3. Munisoft $ 4,200.00
a. PubWorks Training
4. Red Deer Catholic Regional School $ 5,892.52

a. Tax Requisition

5. Rugged West Maintenance Inc. $ 3,150.00
a. May 18 & 30 Mowing & Trimming

6. Sorento Custom Homes Ltd $ 5,000.00
a. Completions Deposit Refund

7. Stantec Consulting Ltd $ 9,439.50
a. 2023 Pavement Condition Assessment

8. Sylvan Lake Regional Water/Wastewater $ 9,633.13
a. May 2023 WW Services
b. Governance & Admin Costs

9. TD Business Ventures Inc. $ 476412
a. Re-Do Driveway Access 99

10. Town of Sylvan Lake $ 20,475.00
a. 2023 Recreation Cost Sharing

11.Border Paving $ 26,202.75
a. Replace Pavement in Honeymoon Drive

12.Brownlee LLP $ 9,048.69
a. SDAB Appeal-Boathouse

13.Empringham Disposal Corp $ 3,368.40

a. June Weekly Collection
b. June Bi-Weekly Recycling
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c. June Office Bin/ 1 Extra Pick-Up
14.Rugged West Maintenance Inc.

a. June 12 & 27 Mowing & Trimming
15.Sylvan Lake Regional Water/Wastewater

a. June 2023 WW Services
16.Alberta School Foundation Fund

Council Expense Claims Report:

June Expenses

= Cyril S. Gurevitch $ 1821.82
= Jeff Ludwig $0
= Nav Rattan $ 850.00

Administrative Recommendations:
Council to accept as information.

Authorities:

D-1

$ 3,150.00
$ 5,391.42
$ 130,514.89

MGA 207 (c): The chief administrative officer advised and informs the council on

the operations and affairs of the municipality.
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-07-19 9:00 AM Batch: 2023-00072 to 2023-00089 Page 1
Bank Code - MAIN - General Bank
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
1965 2023-05-31 Ace Line Locating
5705 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Line Locating 960.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 48.00 1,008.00
1966 2023-05-31 Empringham Disposal Corp
47666 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M May 2023 Office Bin 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
1967 2023-05-31 Government of Alberta
E0021N3 261-000-110 - Development Ser D.R.R E0021N3 35.00 35.00
1968 2023-05-31 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB168328 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 74.54
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.73 78.27
1969 2023-05-31 TD Business Ventures Inc.
12889 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Mowing as Quoted: May 19 182.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.10 191.10
1970 2023-06-14 Barricades and Signs Ltd.
49603 232-000-265 - Sign Program Street Signs Purchased Dex 449.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 22.47 471.83
51852 232-000-265 - Sign Program Street Signs Purchased Apr 1,636.11
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 81.81 1,717.92
Payment Total: 2,189.75
1971 2023-06-30 Cadman, Ronald
1312 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 1,000.00 1,000.00
1972 2023-06-30 Paulson, Jamie
1642A 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 5,000.00 5,000.00
1973 2023-06-30 Al's Bobcat & Trucking
19527 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Crushed Gravel & Filled in [ 600.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.00 630.00
19526 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Sweep Green Space of Roc 142.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.13 149.63
19548 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Pulled Sign Posts/Move Col 300.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.00 315.00
Payment Total: 1,094.63
1974 2023-06-30 Association of Alberta Municipalities
INO00015096 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Public Works Manager Job 300.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.00 315.00
1975 2023-06-30 Barricades and Signs Ltd.
53188 232-000-265 - Sign Program Rustic Crescent Sign 39.78
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.99 41.77
1976 2023-06-30 Digitex Canada Inc.
IN1024027 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Shared Printing 587.58
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 29.38 616.96
1977 2023-06-30 Empringham Disposal Corp
48375 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe May Weekly Collection 2,289.00
243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz May Bi-Weekly Recycling 819.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 155.40 3,263.40
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-07-19 9:00 AM Batch: 2023-00072 to 2023-00089 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
48374 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe May 5-Jun 2-Bin Service-Nc 2,790.00
243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe 4 Days-Bin Svc-Last Chanc 1,860.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 232.50 4,882.50
Payment Total: 8,145.90
1978 2023-06-30 Federation of Canadian
INV-33982-T6Q! 211-303-220 - FCM 2023/2024 Membership-Re« 204.63
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 10.23 214.86
1979 2023-06-30 Longhurst Consulting
6369 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 275.40
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.90 753.80
6391 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn IT Support-Swapping Lapto 550.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 27.50 577.50
6453 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn IT Support-Cancel Email- N 300.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.00 315.00
Payment Total: 1,646.30
1980 2023-06-30 Government of Alberta
E0024M5 261-000-110 - Development Ser D.R.R. Number: E0024M5 35.00 35.00
1981 2023-06-30 MuniSoft
2023/24-01660 412-100-130 - Shared Training  PubWorks Upgrade Training 4,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 200.00 4,200.00
1982 2023-06-30 Raven Printing
96923 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Business Cards-Julie Maple 83.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.15 87.15
1983 2023-06-30 Red Deer Catholic Regional
2023-2 201-100-130 - ASFF Residential Tax Requisition 5,892.52 5,892.52
1984 2023-06-30 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB170715 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 49.69
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.48 5217
AB171824 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Paper Towel for Office 78.77
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.94 82.71
AB172359 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 20.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.05 22.04
AB172435 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 186.94
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.35 196.29
Payment Total: 353.21
1985 2023-06-30 Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
1330 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro May 18 & 30 Mowing & Trirr 3,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 150.00 3,150.00
1986 2023-06-30 Sorento Custom Homes Ltd
1684 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 5,000.00 5,000.00
1987 2023-06-30 Stantec Consulting Ltd.
1810715 297-206-840 - Project CCBF-Ro '23 Pavement Condition Ass 2,615.37
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii '23 Pavement Condition Ass 2,163.62
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc '23 Pavement Condition Ass 490.13
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  '23 Pavement Condition Ass 2,079.76
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: '23 Pavement Condition Ass 1,641.12
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 449.50 9,439.50
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-07-19 9:00 AM Batch: 2023-00072 to 2023-00089 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
1988 2023-06-30 Sylvan Lake Regional
1817 242-000-260 - Usage Fees May 2023 WW Services 5,391.42 5,391.42
1827 242-000-250 - SLR WasteWater Governance & Admin Costs 4,241.71 4,241.71
Payment Total: 9,633.13
1989 2023-06-30 TD Business Ventures Inc.
12922 297-204-840 - Project Env RSV- Re-do Driveway Access 99 4,537.26
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 226.86 4,764.12
1990 2023-06-30 Town of Sylvan Lake
IVC121983 274-000-510 - Operational Recrc 2023 Recreation Cost Shari 20,475.00 20,475.00
1991 2023-06-30 Triangle Construction Inc
1718 232-000-240 - Hazardous Trees June 5 & 15 Tree Remove @ 550.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 27.50 577.50
1992 2023-06-30 Very Good Cleaning
13 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M May 8 to June 6 Office Clea 1,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 50.00 1,050.00
1993 2023-07-19 Allan, Janelle
JUN2223SDAB 261-000-215 - Subdivision Appe June 22nd SDAB Meeting 150.00 150.00
1994 2023-07-19 Ace Line Locating
5746 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Line Locating 720.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 36.00 756.00
1995 2023-07-19 Barricades and Signs Ltd.
54124 232-000-265 - Sign Program Fire Danger Sign 755.16
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 37.76 792.92
1996 2023-07-19 Border Paving
74006 297-203-840 - Project CCBF/Ro Replace Pavement in Hone' 24,955.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1,247.75 26,202.75
1997 2023-07-19 Brownlee LLP
551297 212-400-230 - Legal Fees SDAB Appeal-Boathouse D 8,617.80
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 430.89 9,048.69
1998 2023-07-19 Empringham Disposal Corp
49703 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz June Weekly Collection 2,289.00
243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe June Bi-Weekly Recycling 819.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 155.40 3,263.40
49704 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M June 2023 Office Bin/Extra 100.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.00 105.00
Payment Total: 3,368.40
1999 2023-07-19 Independent Control Services Ltd
45008 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Furnace Spring Inspection 395.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 19.75 414.75
2000 2023-07-19 Longhurst Consulting
6524 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 275.40
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.90 753.80
2001 2023-07-19 Parkland Regional Library
230247 274-000-850 - Parkland Regione 3rd Quarter Requisition 616.88
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.84 647.72
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-07-19 9:00 AM Batch: 2023-00072 to 2023-00089 Page 4
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2002 2023-07-19 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB173241 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 41.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 210 44.08
AB173078 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 252.21
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 12.61 264.82
Payment Total: 308.90
2003 2023-07-19 Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
1335 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro  June 12 & 27 Mowing & Trir 3,000.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 150.00 3,150.00
2004 2023-07-19 Sylvan Lake Regional
1843 242-000-260 - Usage Fees June 2023 WW Services 5,391.42 5,391.42
2005 2023-07-19 TD Business Ventures Inc.
12941 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M June 2,13 &28 Mowing as C 546.01
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 27.30 573.31
2006 2023-07-19 Town of Sylvan Lake
IVC122235 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Ticket 253422 11.04
232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Ticket 253921 6.90
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Ticket 254252 6.90
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Ticket 254294 6.90
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Ticket 254269 6.90 38.64
IVC122336 223-000-200 - Contract Fire Ser Public Assist-41 Ravenscra: 1,750.00 1,750.00
Payment Total: 1,788.64
2007 2023-07-19 Very Good Cleaning
14 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M June 13, 20, 27 & July 5 Off 800.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 40.00 840.00
2008 2023-07-19 Wild Rose Assessment Service
9068 212-400-232 - Assessment Fees Assessment Fees July 1 to 1,725.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 86.25 1,811.25
Total Computer Cheque: 142,285.72
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3466 2023-05-31 ATB Mastercard
003675 226-000-200 - Enforcement CND Tire-Velcro for Bylaw 7 5.39
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CND Tire-Velcro for Bylaw 1 5.40
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CND Tire-Velcro for Bylaw 1 5.40
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tire-Velcro for Bylaw 1 5.40
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: CND Tire-Velcro for Bylaw 1 5.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.35 28.34
H8SZSCF2 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Parking Pass-CLGM Confer 31.50 31.50
POMEROY0508 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Kananaskis Pomeroy Meal- 61.43 61.43
257635 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Kananaskis Lodge-CLGM C 1,194.26
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 53.36 1,247.62
104736 226-000-200 - Enforcement Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Intercon Messaging 7.00
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2023-07-19 9:00 AM Batch: 2023-00072 to 2023-00089 Page 5
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.75 36.75
004124 412-300-510 - Shared Other Col Lodge 43 247.27 247.27
252717 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Everything H20 Water for C 19.50 19.50
47163625 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii AB Land Titles 10.00 10.00
DOODLEREFU! 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Doodle Refund -122.32 -122.32
GODADDY0519 412-300-240 - Shared Computer GO Daddy - Sylvansummer 647.64
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 32.38 680.02
16352725 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  B-Nest Floral-Flowers for C: 76.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.85 80.80
3202175988 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Pitney Bowes Leasing 174.54
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.73 183.27
339228 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an The Fairmont Banff-Golf To 25.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.25 26.25
014910 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Town of Banff-Parking GFO 15.00 15.00
015854 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Town of Banff-Parking-GFC 10.00 10.00
015018 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Bison Restaurant 78.00
412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Terrazza Restaurant 69.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.25 153.25
5594421 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Banff East Gate-Park Pass- 80.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.00 84.00
008312 226-000-200 - Enforcement CND Tire-Wiper Blades-Byl: 10.99
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CND Tire-Wiper Blades-Byl: 11.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CND Tire-Wiper Blades-Byl: 11.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tire-Wiper Blades-Byl: 11.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre; CND Tire-Wiper Blades-Byl: 11.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.75 57.74
011539 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Equipment Suppli 137.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.85 143.85
017559 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M CND Tire-Round up/Fire Ex 397.94
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 19.90 417.84
018107 226-000-200 - Enforcement CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.59
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.60
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.60
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.60
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre; CO-OP-Bylaw Truck Wash 2.60
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.65 13.64
018175 226-000-200 - Enforcement Mobil 1 Lube Express-Qil Cl 20.73
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Mobil 1 Lube Express-Oil Cl 20.73
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Mobil 1 Lube Express-Oil Cl 20.73
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Mobil 1 Lube Express-Oil Cl 20.74
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Mobil 1 Lube Express-Oil Cl 20.74
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.18 108.85
47244387 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  AB Land Title 10.00 10.00
ALTALIS051723 412-300-240 - Shared Computelr ALTALIS Annual Subscriptic 81.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.05 85.05
024503 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Paper Plates for Office 7.97
412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi B'Day Candle 10.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.95 19.89
024025 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Sobeys-Cake for B'day 25.99 25.99
VALETPARKOS: 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an May 12th-Valet Parking 49.00
412-100-210 - Shared Travel an May 13th-Valet Parking 49.00
412-100-210 - Shared Travel an May 14th-Valet Parking 49.00
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412-100-210 - Shared Travel an May 15th-Valet Parking 49.00 196.00
019148 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Tools for Signs 31.48
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.57 33.05
018948 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Little Rocks-N- Stuff-Gravel- 10.71
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.53 11.24
5183 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Syvan Auto Spa Ford Rang 209.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 10.50 220.49
026627 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  Dollarama - Gardening Sup 14.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.70 14.70
026719 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  Walmart - Flowers for Garde 199.84
412-300-250 - Shared Facility In - Walmart - Returned Some f -75.35
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.99 134.48
024597 226-000-200 - Enforcement CND Tire 140 W Inverter fol 11.99
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  CND Tire 140 W Inverter foi 12.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CND Tire 140 W Inverter foi 12.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tire 140 W Inverter foi 12.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei CND Tire 140 W Inverter foi 12.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.00 62.99
024931 226-000-200 - Enforcement Best Buy-Data Transfer Cat 3.99
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Best Buy-Data Transfer Cat 4.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Best Buy-Data Transfer Cat 4.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Best Buy-Data Transfer Cat 4.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Best Buy-Data Transfer Cat 4.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.00 20.99
030354 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shopper Drug Mart-Registe 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36
030872 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Shoppers Drug Mart-Office 15.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.80 16.78
060264 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Round-Up & Face 87.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.90 91.87
030751 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Peavey Mart-2 Weed Trimnr 49.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.48
INV204164857 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Zoom Communications 22.47
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.12 23.59
Payment Total: 4,565.55
3489 2023-05-31 Epcor
MAY292023-86¢ 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 70.94
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.55 74.49
3490 2023-05-31 Direct Energy
MAY302023-97¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 220.61
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 11.03 231.64
3491 2023-05-31 Town of Sylvan Lake
MAY312023-00( 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities May 2023 Water/Sewer 2 E 84.53 84.53
3492 2023-06-12 ATB Mastercard
TUITION060222 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Pay My Tuition- Tanner's Tt 384.38 384.38
00448 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Everything H20-Water for C 19.50 19.50
MICRO060423 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Monthly Subscript 48.30
412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Monthly Subscript 2.73 51.03
56697 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Staples-Kara's Organizer 78.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.94 82.93
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001680 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Brush Cutter Hea 97.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.90 102.87
001122 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Exacto Knife 13.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.70 14.69
001500 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Hitch Pin 4.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.25 5.24
001137 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Sylvan Lake Waste Transfe 9.00 9.00
002187 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Weed Trimmer Ft 100.30
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.02 105.32
CA3BU404TEI 112-000-570 - Other Revenue Charged in Error-Charged E 53.64 53.64
CA3BGZMNVO\ 412-300-250 - Shared Facility I High Density Sound Absorb 77.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.90 81.88
CA3BHOMNVO\ 412-300-250 - Shared Facility In - High Density Sound Absorb 77.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.90 81.88
CA3BH1MNVO\ 412-300-250 - Shared Facility In - High Density Sound Absorb 77.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.90 81.88
CA32W1NKJOC 226-000-200 - Enforcement Tactical -Shirt for Bylaw Offii 15.00
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Tactical -Shirt for Bylaw Offi 15.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Tactical -Shirt for Bylaw Offi 15.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Tactical -Shirt for Bylaw Offi 15.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Tactical -Shirt for Bylaw Offi 15.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.75 78.75
Payment Total: 1,152.99
3497 2023-06-30 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP11-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,582.60 1,582.60
3498 2023-06-30 Alberta School Foundation Fund
14201 201-100-130 - ASFF Residential ASFF Residential 130,514.89 130,514.89
3499 2023-06-30 Meridian
JUN2023 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.72
412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.73 429.45
3500 2023-06-30 Receiver General/OTH
PP11-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sour.  TAX 3,377.68
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,470.36
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 858.33 6,706.37
3501 2023-06-30 Victor Insurance Managers Inc.
4212770517 412-000-266 - Benefits Shared Benefits 3,399.46 3,399.46
3502 2023-06-30 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
114676587 226-000-200 - Enforcement May Bylaw Fuel 140.79
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii May Bylaw Fuel 140.79
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc May Bylaw Fuel 140.79
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  May Bylaw Fuel 140.79
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: May Bylaw Fuel 140.79
412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet May Public Works Fuel 225.87
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 46.50 976.32
3503 2023-06-30 Worker's Compensation Board
26386377 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 839.93 839.93
3505 2023-06-30 Receiver General/OTH
PP12-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourc  TAX 3,542.17
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412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,628.26
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 915.49 7,085.92
3506 2023-06-30 ATB Mastercard
008320 226-000-200 - Enforcement Walmart-Rachet Strap for B 6.39
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Walmart-Rachet Strap for B 6.39
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Walmart-Rachet Strap for B 6.39
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Walmart-Rachet Strap for B 6.40
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre:  Walmart-Rachet Strap for B 6.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.60 33.57
008188 226-000-200 - Enforcement Candian Tire-Dog Spray 10.39
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Candian Tire-Dog Spray 10.40
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Candian Tire-Dog Spray 10.40
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Candian Tire-Dog Spray 10.40
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Candian Tire-Dog Spray 10.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.60 54.59
014366 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Timber Coffee Co.-Staff Cof 61.58 61.58
105134 226-000-200 - Enforcement Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Intercon Messaging 7.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.75 36.75
919575 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Dominion Stamp-AB Comm 39.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.00 41.95
WEB210037039 212-400-220 - Election Expense Display 2 Go-Ballot Box 103.48
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 517 108.65
03112 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C LGAA-Public Works Job Po 210.00 210.00
016050 261-000-215 - Subdivision Appe Dollarama-Binders for SDAL 21.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.05 22.05
00292 412-100-130 - Shared Training ~ AB Muni Taxation Prof.Assc 495.00 495.00
006933 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Brushcutter Head 29.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.50 31.49
006969 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Pruning Shears 33.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.70 35.69
549998 232-000-265 - Sign Program Castle Building Supp. 5/16 | 8.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.40 8.40
50116 226-000-200 - Enforcement RD Toyota-Deposit On New 100.00
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii RD Toyota-Deposit On New 100.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc RD Toyota-Deposit On New 100.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E RD Toyota-Deposit On New 100.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: RD Toyota-Deposit On New 100.00 500.00
013300 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Peavey Mart-Jerry Can/ We 21.39
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.07 22.46
013879 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Auger Bit 29.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.50 31.49
013313 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tire-Paint Supplies for 300.38
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.02 315.40
47431829 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii AB Land Title-BC 20.00 20.00
47431227 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii AB Land Titles-BC 10.00 10.00
47540831 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E AB Land Titles-JB 10.00 10.00
82968 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Aardvark Stamp & Seal Inc- 37.50
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312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.88 39.38

014267 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Brushcutter Head 77.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.90 81.87
47542775 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei AB Land Tile-SBC 20.00 20.00

3600826 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  Home Depot-Gazebo 1,349.90
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 67.50 1,417.40

019349 226-000-200 - Enforcement CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 3.99

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 4.00

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 4.00

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 4.00

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 4.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.00 20.99

019038 226-000-200 - Enforcement CND Tire-Inverter for Bylaw 31.99

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CND Tire-Inverter for Bylaw 32.00

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CND Tire-Inverter for Bylaw 32.00

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tire-Inverter for Bylaw 32.00

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: CND Tire-Inverter for Bylaw 32.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.00 167.99

019580 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Dollarama-Binders for BC S 21.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.05 22.05

16589698 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi  Sympathy Flowers-Tina 106.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.35 112.30

ZQN2KCHN9Y X 412-100-130 - Shared Training  AB Municipalies Conventior 620.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 31.00 651.00

RXNX6F9KQQ6 212-400-220 - Election Expense AB Municipalies Conventior 620.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 31.00 651.00

113856 226-000-200 - Enforcement ShowDown-Patches-Bylaw 10.40

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  ShowDown-Patches-Bylaw 10.40

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc ShowDown-Patches-Bylaw 10.40

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E ShowDown-Patches-Bylaw 10.40

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei; ShowDown-Patches-Bylaw 10.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.60 54.60

019616 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Rainsuits 29.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.50 31.48

016734 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-WD40 & Caribine 13.38
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.67 14.05

522678 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer Souther Irrigation-Hose/Noz 188.30
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.42 197.72

020087 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Registered Mail-Sent From 21.64
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.08 22.72

020297 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-Pub Work Supplie 258.44
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 12.92 271.36

4103203 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi Red Deer Floral-Flowers for 74.99

412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi Red Deer Floral-Delivery of 18.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.70 98.67

022117 226-000-200 - Enforcement CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl 2.59

312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl| 2.60

312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl 2.60

312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl| 2.60

312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei CO-OP BYLAW Truck Wasl| 2.60
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.65 13.64

022448 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet CO-OP Ranger Truck Wast 12.99
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312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.65 13.64
022779 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Toyota Truck Wash 12.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.65 13.64
026334 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tlre-Paint Brush-Graff 10.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.55 11.54
026936 412-300-510 - Shared Other Coi Sobeys-Tina's B'Day Cake 25.99 25.99
WEEBLY06122( 412-300-240 - Shared Computer 1 Year Plan 413.22 413.22
121894 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Coast Canmore Hotel-Tann 943.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 45.42 989.24
029391 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; CND Tire-Paper Towe, Garl 58.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.92 61.37
29267 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Office Coffee 15.97 15.97
12772712 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Blinkay.APP- Parking for LC 6.00 6.00
026038 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Tavern 1883- Meal for LGA/ 91.98 91.98
027000 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Blake Canmore-Meal for LC 91.98 91.98
28508 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Grizzly Paw-Meal for LGAA 118.97 118.97
019116 226-000-200 - Enforcement CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 3.99
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 4.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 4.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 4.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: CND Tire-Battery Cable-Byl 4.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.00 20.99
INV208437865 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 21.86
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.09 22.95
607634 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  Source Furnishings-Office F 1,233.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 61.65 1,294.65
3741420646289 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Weebly Up Graded -1 Year 839.66 839.66
3340NKJOCI 226-000-200 - Enforcement Shirt for Bylaw 13.80
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit  Shirt for Bylaw 13.80
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc  Shirt for Bylaw 13.80
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Shirt for Bylaw 13.80
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Shirt for Bylaw 13.80
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.45 72.45
Payment Total: 10,041.53
3509 2023-06-30 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP12-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,582.60 1,582.60
3510 2023-06-30 Bell Mobility
JUN132023-366 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 49.45
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 64.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.71 119.61
3511 2023-06-30 Tanner Evans
EXP-062023 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an June Mileage Expense 65.28 65.28
3512 2023-06-30 Teri Musseau
EXP061523 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Mileage to Aardvark for Stai 31.28 31.28
3513 2023-06-30 Pitney Works
POSTAGE0621: 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Postage Added to Machine- 2,000.00 2,000.00
3515 2023-06-30 Bell Mobility
JUN212023-051 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data 43.33
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212-400-217 - Data Plan Councillor's Data 10.00
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Router 102.62
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Bylaw Officer's Cell 71.36
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 11.87 249.18
3516 2023-06-30 Receiver General/OTH
PP13-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 3,799.55
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,533.80
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 885.58 7,218.93
3519 2023-07-12 ATB Mastercard
80728949 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C  Indeed-Public Works Manag 387.50 387.50
B3NBGKA4LT4G 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E 2023 AB Municipalites Con\ 620.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 31.00 651.00
6454 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Dollarama-Binders for SDAI 33.33
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.67 35.00
2023070615173 312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Red Deer County-Access A 113.74 113.74
MICROO07-23 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Monthly Subscript 48.30
412-300-240 - Shared Computel Microsoft Monthly Subscript 2.73 51.03
006384 412-300-250 - Shared Facility Im  London Drugs-Power Block 49.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.49
132211234 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Nespresso-Coffee for Office 226.80 226.80
Payment Total: 1,517.56
3521 2023-07-14 Epcor
JUNEG62023-90€ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 843.33
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 43.41 886.74
3522 2023-07-19 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP14-23 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,665.88 1,665.88
3523 2023-07-16 MacPherson, Allan
SDABJUN2223 261-000-215 - Subdivision Appe June 22nd SDAB Hearing 150.00 150.00
3524 2023-07-19 Bell Mobility
JULY132023-36 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 49.45
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 64.45
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.71 119.61
3525 2023-07-19 Direct Energy
JUN282023-979 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 110.94
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.55 116.49
3526 2023-07-19 Epcor
JULY2023-9084 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 913.48
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 45.67 959.15
3527 2023-07-19 Epcor
JUN272023-868 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 73.38
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.67 77.05
3528 2023-07-19 Tanner Evans
JULY1223-EXP 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; July 12 Staff Meeting Exper 49.10 49.10
3529 2023-07-19 Meridian
JULY2023 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.72
412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.73 429.45
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3530 2023-07-19 Receiver General/OTH
CP6-23 312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic  TAX 56.03
312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic CPP 18.84 74.87
3531 2023-07-19 Receiver General/OTH
PP14-23 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sour:  Tax 3,730.50
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 2,707.28
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 941.47 7,379.25
3532 2023-07-19 Town of Sylvan Lake
JUN302023-000 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities June 2023 Water/Sewer 2 E 84.53 84.53
3533 2023-07-19 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
114783343 226-000-200 - Enforcement June Bylaw Fuel 115.03
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii June Bylaw Fuel 115.04
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc June Bylaw Fuel 115.04
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  June Bylaw Fuel 115.04
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: June Bylaw Fuel 115.04
412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet June Public Works Fuel 577.91
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 57.65 1,210.75
3534 2023-07-19 Victor Insurance Managers Inc.
4212773604 412-000-266 - Benefits Shared Benefits 3,399.46 3,399.46
3535 2023-07-19 Walstra, Kasey
JULY623-EXP 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Expense for Gloves 36.74 36.74
3536 2023-07-19 Worker's Compensation Board
26465060 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 839.93 839.93
Total Other: 197,949.11
Total MAIN: 340,234.83
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NAME: CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, KC

POSITION: MAYOR
MONTH ENDING: May-2023

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.
2. Right click the document, hover your

REEVED mouse over "open with" then select
Village Business Jun 192023 Adobeihuronats
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
5/16/23 | Regular Council 1 Mayor $175.00
5/15/23 | Meeting Prep 1 Mayor Prep $250.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $ 0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event t S ] Tile $0.00
If event is other please type it in. & \ $425.00
Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
5/16/23 | Regular Council $0.68 | $0.00
5/15/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 S 0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$0.00
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
g_l :I)O:R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 425-00
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NAME: CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, KC

POSITION: MAYOR
MONTH ENDING: June-2023

D-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the

formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.
2. Right click the document, hover your

RECFYED mouse over "open with" then select
" "
Village Business JUN 19 2023 Adobe Acrobat
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
6/6/23 Other (Conference, etc.) Governance Workshop 4 Mayor s 175.00
6/9/23 Regular Council 3 Mayor $175.00
6/8/23 Meeting Prep 2 Mayor Prep $250.00
6/12/23 | Other (Conference, etc.)Mesting with MPS re: Open Spaces 3 Mayor $175.00
6/13/23 | Other (Conterence, etz Meeting wilh Summar Vilages re: SLWWG 1 Mayor $175.00
6/19/23 | Regular Council re: Election 5 Mayor $175.00
6/21/23 | Other (Conference, etc.)Central Alberta Mayors and Reeves 5 DM&C +4 (1hour) $ 187.50
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
If event is other please type it in. $1,312.50
Travel C@ PY
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
6/6/23 Other (Conference, etc.) Governance Workshop 48.00 $0.68 | $32.64
6/9/23  [Regular Gouncil 12.00 $0.68 | $8.16
6/8/23 | Meeting Prep $0.68 | $0.00
6/12/23 | Other (Conference, etc.)Meeting with MPS re: Open Spaces $0.68 | $0.00
6/13/23 Other (Conference, etc.)Meeting with Summer Villages re: SLWWC $0.68 so_[](]
6/19/23 | Regular Council re: Election $0.68 | $0.00
6/21/23 | other (Gonference, etc.)Central Alberta Mayors and Reeves 64.00 $0.68 | $43.52
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
Select Event $0.68 | $0.00
$84.32
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.5.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
EA_QI;?R' TOTAL PAYABLE: $ 1:396.82
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NAME: Nav Rattan
POSITION: Councillor

MONTH ENDING:

D-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the
formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.

_,/%C.u'u_ 203

2. Right click the document, hover your

mouse over "open with" then select

n 1]
Village Business AEQNE ARIENAL,
DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
5/14/23 | Meeting Prep Councillor Prep $200.00
5/16/23 | Regular Council Councillor $150.00
6/4/23 | Meeting Prep Councillor Prep $200.00
6/9/23 Regular Council Councillor $150.00
6/12/23 Other (Conference, etc.) Cauncillor $ 150.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00
Select Event Title $0.00

If event is other please type it in.

C

PY

U

$700:00 TS0: O

Travel
DATE EVENT RETURN TRIP TOTALS (KM) | RATE | TOTAL
5/14/23 | Meeting Prep $0.61 | $0.00
5/16/23  |Regular Council $0.61 | S0.00
6/4/23  |Meeting Prep $0.61 | $0.00
6/9/23 | Regular Council $0.61 | $0.00
6/12/23 | Other (Conference, etc.) $0.61 | $0.00
Select Event $0.61 | $0.00
Select Event $0.61 | $0.00
Select Event $0.61 | $0.00
Select Event $0.61 | $0.00
Select Event $0.61 | $0.00
$0.00
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
2’_1 :ISR' TOTAL PAYABLE: § 20700 550.0

Page 17 of 17



D-2

Summer Village of Norglenwold

Finance

Information Item

Agenda ltem: 2nd Quarter Financial Report

Background:
Administration would like to provide the following 2nd Quarter Financial
information to Council.

Options for Consideration:

Detailed 2nd Quarter Financial Report

Administrative Recommendations:
That Council accept this report as information.

Authorities:
MGA 207 (c) "advises and informs the council on the operation and affairs of the
municipality"

July 24, 23
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2023

Second Quarter Financial Report
Prepared by

Tina Leer, Finance Manager

Presented to Council July 31, 2023




2023 Operating Budget to June 30, 2023

The 2023 Operating Budget reflects the increased costs of the Council approved 2023
Municipal Budget that shows a slight increase of 3.5% over 2022. This increase will
help to offset the substantial decrease in Municipal Sustainability Initiative (MSI) funding
from the province and items currently being subsidized year over year.

Revenue:

Our Return on Investments has recently been collecting 4.5% on the bank balance of
$2,079,347.37 as of June 30, 2023. This has created a significant increase in year to
date revenue. Also, due to the recent Bank of Canada Interest Rate increase, this rate
was increased to 5.05% and has just seen another increase by .25% over prime rate
this past week.

The MSI Operational of $11,761.57 has not yet been received from the Province.

Expenditures

Council and Legislation:

42% of Council and Legislation budget has been used as of June 30, 2023.

Administration:

Administrative overall costs are at 62% mid-year. Training, Computer Software,
Contingency and IT Equipment (Shared Costs) are over budget. Municipal Insurance is
overbudget by $1,300.

Protective Services:

2023 Policing costs have only been invoiced for the January to March portion of the
year. The remaining $32,997 will be invoiced in April of 2024 as the RCMP do not have
the same yearend as we do. Contracted Fire Services is $2,456.56 over budget due to
a fire call out that was paid and will be reimbursed. Enforcement costs at June 30t are
$2,335.12, not including salary.

Public Works:

Public Works is currently operating at 32% of their allocated budget and summertime
municipal services also means many expenses to pay for contract grass cutting and
maintenance around the Summer Village. Wastewater useage fees have only been
invoiced up to May from SLRWW.

Planning and Development:

Planning and Development is currently operating at 24% percent of it's budget.
Expenses are mainly for Municipal Planning Commission and Subdivision and
Development Appeal Board expenses.
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Recreation:

Parks and Recreation is operating at 82% of their allocated budget,with the fall buoy
removal still expected.

Environment;

Red Deer River Watershed has been paid and their allocation is now 100% utilized. The
Team Up to Clean Up budget has $1,110.11 that has not been accessed.

In Conclusion:

Overall, the Summer Village of Norglenwold is operating at approximately 48.4% of their
2023 Operational Budget on June 30, 2023 and is on track to be within budget for
yearend.

2023 Capital Budget to June 30, 2023

An MSI grant has been applied for the Administrative Building Improvements for
$22,351.75 of $77,000 in a shared application with the other 4 Municipalities. $2,163.48
has been spent to date. Project has not been approved by Municipal Affair yet.

The Environmental Reserve funded project for 99 Grand Avenue OS Rehab has spent
$4,537.25 to date.

A CCBF grant was applied for the Road Analysis in the amount of $13,514, also in a
shared application with the other 4 Municipalities. $2,615.37 has been spent to date.
This grant application has currently been denied however, due to insufficient Asset
Management software. Public Works Asset software and training has been ordered and
should be functioning within the next few weeks.

A CCBF Grant for the Honeymoon Drive Rehabilitation has been applied for in the
amount of $ $36,805. This has not been approved yet.

Overall, $9,316.11 has been spent in the 2023 Capital Budget as of June 30, 2023.

Alberta School Foundation Budget to June 30, 2023

Currently, the 2023 mill rates and requisitioned amounts have not been finalized through
the required legislative process yet. In accordance with section 162(4) of the Education
Act, if a municipality has not received the requisition by this date, the requisition will be
based on the prior year amounts. As such the June 2023 invoices are still based on the
2022 requisitions.

A Provincial Education property tax comparison report is attached for further information.

3|Page




ATB Bank Balance to June 30, 2023 - $2,079,347.37

Surplus and Reserve Balances to June 30, 2023
Accumulated Surplus 25,000.00
Completions Deposits 53,995.45
Deferred Revenue (Grants) 236,692.55
JSC IT Reserve 5,000.00
JSC Fleet Replacement Reserve 20,000.00
Reserves Swr/Enviro 1,001,704.29
Reserves General Operating 248,000.00
Reserves Legal Fees 50,000.00
Reserves Capital Recreation 500,000.00
Reserves Roads 500,000.00

Reserve Infrastructure 12,672.50

2023 Assessment Growth and Summary Reports

The Summer Village of Norglenwold had a 2.4% Assessment increase from last year
(reports from Wild Rose Assessment Services are attached).

MSI Report

2021, 2022 and 2023 MSI allocations totalling $365,772 not yet been received due to no
larger Projects being undertaken . MSI funding (Report attached).

Reminder: MSI ends in 2023 and will be replaced with the Local Government Fiscal
Framework (LGFF) beginning in 2024. Norglenwold will still be able to access their
2021, 2022 & 2023 allocation under the LGFF if necessary however, municipalities will
not be able to submit any MSI capital project amendments after December 31, 2023.

CCBF Report

CCBF Funding for 2022 and 2023 have not been received to date. This amounts to
$43,450 being accessible.




Property Taxes

The 2023 Property Tax and Assessment notices were mailed out on May 22" and are
due and payable on or before July 315,

Norglenwold currently has one property registered with Alberta Land Titles for tax
arrears and this is posted in the entrance of the Administrative office.

If all tax arrears, penalties and costs are not paid in full by March 31, 2024, then in
accordance with section 418 of the Municipal Government Act, the Summer Village of
Norglenwold must offer this property for sale at public auction. On April 1, 2024, if no
payment is made, we will commence with the second phase of the tax recovery
proceedings which is notifying the owner with a Pre-Auction Notice advising of the
imminent auction.

As of June 30", this property’s tax balance is sitting at $46,851.22 (this includes 2023).
On January 1, 2024 the 2023 taxes will become arrears as well.

Utility Notices

The 2023 Utility Notices were also mailed out on May 22" and are due and payable on
or before July 313,




Report Date
7/12/2023 3:45 PM

Revenue

101-000-110 - Taxation

101-000-510 - Taxes Penalties & Cos
112-000-410 - Sale of Services & Su
112-000-540 - Interest Charges
112-000-550 - Return on Investments
112-000-570 - Other Revenue
112-000-740 - MSI Operational
112-000-840 - Franchise Fees
121-000-530 - Fines Provincial Coll
121-000-531 - Bylaw Enforcement
142-000-510 - Wastewater Usage Char
161-000-410 - Certificates Complian
161-000-510 - Inspection Fees
161-000-520 - Development Permits/A
161-000-590 - Encroachment Fees

Total Revenue:

Expenditures

Council and Legislation
211-101-150 - Remuneration Mayor
211-101-210 - T&S Mayor

211-102-150 - Remuneration Deputy Mayor

211-102-210 - T&S Deputy Mayor
211-103-150 - Remuneration Councillor
211-103-210 - T&S Councillor
211-201-212 - R & C ASVA
211-202-212 - R&C ABmunis
211-301-220 - ABmunis

211-302-220 - ASVA

211-303-220 - FCM

211-304-220 - Mayors and Reeves

Total Council and Legislation:

Administration

212-100-110 - Salaries

212-100-130 - Training

212-100-140 - Benefits

212-100-210 - Travel & Subsistence
212-100-211 - WCB

212-100-266 - PW Fleet

212-200-215 - Postage/Freight/Couri
212-200-500 - Printing Costs
212-200-510 - Office Supplies
212-300-217 - Phone/Fax/Internet
212-300-240 - Computer Software/Mtn
212-300-242 - IT Equipment
212-300-250 - Facility Improvements
212-300-255 - Facility Maintenance
212-300-265 - Equipment Maintenance
212-300-270 - Equipment Rental
212-300-510 - Other Contingency

Summer Village of Norglenwold
Operating Budget
For the Period Ending June 30, 2023

Budget

499,833.63
20,600.00
249.89
239.43
10,300.00
2,498.87
11,761.57
9,373.00
1,786.35

91,800.00
207.53
1,233.04
2,000.00
109.17

652,082.48

15,000.00
2,060.00
10,000.00
1,5645.00
8,000.00
1,545.00
943.59
1,110.11
1,165.61
999.10
220.00
105.00

42,693.41

155,333.00
2,909.00
5,382.00
3,491.00
2,223.00
1,164.00
1,753.00
1,586.00
2,909.00
1,455.00
4,364.00

727.00
2,909.00
6,186.00

436.00
1,164.00

146.00

YTD

499,692.94
11,202.31
450.00
3.55
42,414.94
61.10

5,775.57

450.00
92,700.00
500.00
2,960.79
2,243.50
340.00

D-2

' 668,803.70

6,331.25
2,170.85
3,462.50
1,198.73
2,400.00

1,123.73
975.00
204.63
150.00

118,016.69

84,901.42
3,669.71
2,658.38
1,192.04

590.51
647.59
930.14
1,122.87
990.59
817.00
5,739.69
1,178.96
859.77
2,277.63
400.90
374.82
256.26

Page 1
$ Rem % Rem
(140.69) 0.03-
(9,397.69) 45.62-
200.11 80.08
(235.88) 98.52-
32,114.94 311.80
(2,437.77) 97.55-
(11,761.57) 100.00-
(3,697.43) 38.38-
(1,786.35) 100.00-
450.00
900.00 0.98
202.47 68.05
1,736.75 140.85
243.50 12.18
230.83 21144
6,721.22 1.03
8,668.75 57.79
(110.85) 5.38-
6,537.50 65.38
346.27  22.41
5,600.00 70.00
1,645.00 100.00
943.59 100.00
1,110.11  100.00
41.88 3.59
24.10 2.41
15.37 6.99
(45.00) 42.86-
24,676.72  57.80
70,431.58 4534
(760.71)  26.15-
272362 5061
2,298.96 65.85
163249  73.44
516.41 44.37
822.86 46.94
473.13 29.64
1,918.41 65.95
638.00 43.85
(1,375.69) 31.52-
(451.96) 62.17-
2,049.23  70.44
3,908.37 63.18
35.10 8.05
789.18  67.80
(110.26) 75.52-
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Page 2

Summer Village of Norglenwold
Operating Budget
For the Period Ending June 30, 2023

Report Date
7/12/2023 3:45 PM

Budget YTD $ Rem % Rem
212-300-530 - Building Insurance 873.00 538.50 334.50 38.32
212-300-540 - Utilities 2,618.00 2,173.81 444.19 16.97